# Galena Park Education Foundation 14705 Woodforest Blvd Houston, Texas 77015



## Marlene Richeson Nursing Scholarship Application

#### **OFFICIAL RULES**

In order to be eligible for this scholarship, applicants must complete the application in its entirety by the deadline of Friday, February 24, 2023 at 11:59 p.m.

### Applicant Requirements:

- Graduate from a Galena Park ISD High School Spring 2023
- Enroll in a college or university Fall 2023
- Plan on majoring in nursing
- Earn at least a 3.0 GPA during Fall 2023 to earn a \$500 scholarship in Spring 2024
- Provide proof of acceptance into a college nursing program to receive an additional \$500 scholarship

#### MARLENE RICHESON SCHOLARSHIP STUDENT APPLICATION

To apply for this scholarship, please complete the Galena Park I.S.D. Scholarship Submission Google form and upload all required attachments by the deadline. Please click the link to access the form: Galena Park ISD Scholarship Submission Form

ESSAY REQUIREMENT: (no more than 2 pages, double spaced, 12-point Times New Roman font)

Please explain why you have decided to major in nursing.

RESUME REQUIREMENT: (no more than 2 pages, 12-point Times New Roman font)

Please attach a resume which includes your community/volunteer service, extra-curricular activities and work experience, if any.

### **APPLICATION CHECKLIST:**

The application for this scholarship becomes complete and valid only when you have submitted the following materials using the Galena Park I.S.D. Scholarship Google form:
Essay Requirement – No more than 2 pages, double spaced, 12-point Times New Roman font
Resume Requirement – No more than 2 pages, 12-point Times New Roman font
High School Transcript (unofficial copy)
For more information, please contact:
Janace Soders (Lead Counselor) – CTE Early College High School
Heidie Hardin (Academic Advisor) – North Shore Senior High School
Cynthia Tenaglio (Academic Advisor) – Galena Park High School

#### **SELECTION OF RECIPIENTS:**

The Marlene Richeson Nursing Scholarship Committee has the sole responsibility of selecting the recipients. All applications will be screened, and selected candidates will be contacted by the committee.